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2000 PNC Plaza 
500 West Jefferson Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 
(502) 333-6000 
Fax: (502) 333-6099 
www.skofim.com 

June 15.2006 

Ms. Beth O'Donnell 
Executive Director, 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
2 1 1 Sower Boulevard 
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-06 15 

Deborah T. Eversole 
(502) 568-5770 

Deborah.Eversole@skofirm.com 

Re: PSC Case No. 2005-00322 

Dear Ms. O'Donnell: 

Enclosed please find an original and ten (10) copies of the Filing of East Clark 
County Water District of Proposed Tariff and Motion for Expedited Approval, together 
with proposed tariff pages. Please file stamp the extra copy and return it to me in the 
enclosed, postage-prepaid envelope. 

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely yours, 

Deborah T. Eversole 

Counsel to East Clark County Water District 

Enclosures 



In the Matter of: 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ , ~ ~ : , , v : ? - . - x ~  >r,c?,.. 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ;,:; p k  l ' .b:%,.: 
'-:*9.%*:$ \*$ 

JUlig 16 2806 

EAST CLARK COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ) 
1 

COMPLAINANT ) 
1 
) CASE NO. 2005-00322 

v. ) 
) 

CITY OF WINCHESTER, ACTING BY AND ) 
THROUGH WINCHESTER MUNICIPAL 1 
UTILITIES COMMISSION 1 

1 
DEFENDANT 1 

FILING OF EAST CLARK COUNTY WATER 
DISTRICT OF PROPOSED TARIFF 

AND MOTION FOR EXPEDITED APPROVAL 

East Clark County Water District ("East Clark"), by counsel, hereby files its 

proposed revised tariff pages implementing its settlement agreement and amendment to 

its Water Purchase Agreement with Winchester Municipal Utilities ("WMU") previously 

filed by WMU in this case. 

East Clark also moves the Commission for expedited approval of the settlement 

agreement and contract amendment and of its proposed rates in the tariff filed herewith. 

Pursuant to KRS 278.180(2), the Commission may approve a reduction of rates in "less 

time" than the ordinary notice period of thirty (30) days. The rates to be charged by East 

Clark and WMU to each other are reductions to the rates previously charged, are just and 

reasonable, and represent many months of negotiations. Expedited approval of these 

rates is very much in the public interest. WMU has proposed an effective date of July 6, 



2006, for its proposed rate to East Clark. East Clark proposes that its rates to Winchester, 

filed in compliance with its agreement settling the issues in this case, also be given an 

effective date of July 6,2006. 

For the foregoing reasons, East Clark moves that the Commission accept for filing 

the settlement agreement, contract amendment and proposed tariff pages filed herewith, 

and prescribe an effective date of July 6,2006, for both Parties' proposed rates. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Deborah T. Eversole 
STOLL KEENON OGDEN, PLLC 
500 PNC Plaza 
500 West Jefferson Street 
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 
Telephone: (502) 333-6000 
Facsimile: (502) 333-6099 

Counsel to East Clark County 
Water District 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing has been sent, by 
United States mail, postage prepaid, to John H. Rompf, Jr., White, McCann & Stewart, 
PLLC, 125 South Mail Street, P.O. Box 578, Winchester, Kentucky, 40392-0578, this 
15th day of June, 2006. 

\ 

Deborah T. Eversole 



FOR: CLARK couivn 
P.S.C.KY.NO. 
Revised SIIEETNO. 4 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 
-SHEET NO. 

East Clark Countv Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

Rates: Monthly 

518" x %" Meter 
First 2,000 gallons 
Next 8,000 gallons 
Next 40,000 gallons 
Over 50,000 gallons 

m 
First 5,000 gallons 
Next 5,000 gallons 
Next 40,000 gallons 
Over 50,000 gallons 

I %" Meter 
First 10,000 gallons 
Nexl 40,000 gallons 
Over 50,000 gallons 

First 20,000 gallons 
Next 30,000 gallons 
Over 50,000 gallons 

First 30,000 ~allons 
Next 2 ~ 0 0 0  gallons 
Over 50,000 gallons 

First 50,000 ~allons 
Ovcr 50,000 iallons 

$26.34 Minimum Bill 
10.92 per 1,000 gallons 
9.70 per 1,000 gallons 
8.48 per 1,000 gallons 

$59.10 Minimum Bill 
10.92 per 1,000 gallons 
9.70 per 1,000 gallons 
8.48 per 1,000 gallons 

$1 13.70 Minimum Bill 
9.70 per 1,000 gallons 
8.48 per 1,000 gallons 

$210.70 Minimum Bill 
9.70 per 1,000 gallons 
8.48 per 1,000 gallons 

$307.70 Minimum Bill 
9.70 per 1,000 gallons 
8.48 per 1,000 gallons 

$501.70 Minimum Bill 
8.48 per 1,000 gallons 

Date Of Issue 
MonthiDateNear 

Issued By: A w 
' Signature of OFiicer) 

Title: 



FOR: East Clark County, Kentucky 

P.S.C.KY.NO. 

Revised SHEET NO. 8 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. - 

Original SHEET NO. 

East Clark County Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

CONTENTS 
E. PURCHASED WATER RATES: 

See Contract on file with Winchester Municipal Utilities 

F. LEAK ADJUSTMENTS: 

Refer to Section 2 (W). 

G. WHOLESALE WATER RATES: 

(R) $2.80 per 1,000 gallons to Winchester Municipal Utilities and, in addition, as a separate 
line item on the bill, a Kentucky River Authority Withdrawal Fee of $.067 per 1,000 
gallons. 

BULK SALES 

$6.25 per 1,000 gallons 

H. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM RATES: The District does not charge for fire 
protection at this time. 

Date Of Issue 
MonthiDateNear 

Date Effective . 
Issued By: w 

signat& of Officer) 
Title: Chairman 


